Game Information

2 3 4 Final
Denver Broncos 0 10 6 10 26
Tennessee Titans 0 10 10 0 20
Scoring Summary
Second Quarter Den Ten
Broncos TD 11:24 Eddie Royal 2 yd pass from Kyle Orton (Matt Prater kick)
Drive: 5 Plays, 68 Yards, 2:23 7 0
Titans TD 9:18 Kenny Britt 8 yd pass from Vince Young (Rob Bironas kick)
Drive: 4 Plays, 71 Yards, 2:6 7 7
Broncos FG 0:23 Matt Prater 36 yd FG
Drive: 13 Plays, 62 Yards, 4:28 10 7
Titans FG 0:0 Rob Bironas 55 yd FG
Drive: 4 Plays, 26 Yards, 0:23 10 10
Third Quarter Den Ten
Broncos FG 10:30 Matt Prater 36 yd FG
Drive: 9 Plays, 51 Yards, 4:30 13 10
Titans TD 10:19 Marc Mariani 98 yd kick return (Rob Bironas kick)
Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0 13 17
Broncos FG 8:12 Matt Prater 35 yd FG
Drive: 4 Plays, 6 Yards, 2:7 16 17
Titans FG 5:0 Rob Bironas 46 yd FG
Drive: 7 Plays, 39 Yards, 3:12 16 20
Fourth Quarter Den Ten
Broncos TD 1:33 Correll Buckhalter 6 yd pass from Kyle Orton (Matt Prater kick)
Drive: 5 Plays, 49 Yards, 1:9 23 20
Broncos FG 0:28 Matt Prater 36 yd FG
Drive: 4 Plays, -1 Yards, 1:3 26 20

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry

Denver Broncos
22

3

17

2

3-15,20 %
1-2, 50 %
2-7,29 %
2-2, 100 %
327

76

4.3

19

20

1.0

Tennessee Titans
13

3

8

2

3-12,25 %
0-0, - %
1-2, 50 %
0-0,-%
288

52

55

121

22

55



Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

Denver Broncos Player Statistics
Passing
K. Orton

Tennessee Titans Player Statistics
Passing

V. Young

Rushing

K. Orton

L. Maroney

C. Buckhalter

Rushing

C. Johnson
J. Ringer
V. Young
Receiving
B. Lloyd

E. Royal

J. Gaffney

308
35-50-1
5.5

6-33

180

4-36

0

4-144

0

0-0

0

5-41.6
6-74

1-0

1-0

0

2-1

0

4-4, 100 %
2-2, 100 %
0-0, - %

0

35:18

Cmp
35

Cmp
17
Carries
3

11

6

Carries
19

2

1

Rec

11

8

5

167
17-28-0
5.6

1

2-6

205

1-9

0

6-187

1

1-9

0
6-40.8
10-111
2-2

0-0

0

0-0

0
2-3,67 %
2-2,100 %
0-0, - %
0

24:42

Att Yds TDs
50 341 2

Att Yds TDs
28 173 1
Yds TDs

11 0

Yds TDs
53 0
50 0
18 0
Yds TDs
115 0
113 1
51 0

Int

Int



C. Buckhalter
L. Maroney
D. Thomas
D. Graham

Receiving
N. Washington
J. Gage

B. Scaife
K. Britt

J. Cook

C. Stevens
C. Johnson
A. Hall

D. Williams
Kicking

M. Prater

Kicking

R. Bironas
Fumbles

L. Maroney

Fumbles

Marc Mariani

Chris Johnson
Fumbles Recovered
D. Graham

Fumbles Recovered
Defense

D. Williams
K. Vickerson
P. Cox

R. Ayers

B. Dawkins
J. Hunter

M. Haggan
J. Bannan

R. Hill

S. Thompson
J. Mays

N. Jones

R. Fields

M. Thomas
J. Williams
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J. Gaffney 0 0 0-0 0
C. Bailey 1 0 0-0 0
D. Gronkowski 0 0 0-0 0
D. Bruton 0 0 0-0 0
Defense TK Asst Sack-Yds PD
S. Tulloch 6 6 0-0 0
A. Verner 11 0 0-0 3
C. Finnegan 6 0 1-8 0
C. Hope 6 0 0-0 0
W. Witherspoon 5 1 0-0 1
M. Griffin 4 1 0-0 1
J. Babin 2 4 1.5-11.5 0
V. Fuller 4 0 0-0 1
J. Jones 4 0 0-0 0
D. Ball 3 1 2.5-9.5 0
R. Mouton 1 0 0-0 0
J. Haye 2 0 0-0 0
T. Brown 1 1 1-4 0
W. Hayes 1 1 0-0 0
J. Winborn 0 1 0-0 0
R. Bironas 0 0 0-0 0
K. Amato 0 0 0-0 0
S. Marks 1 0 0-0 0
P. Bailey 0 0 0-0 0
J. Scott 0 0 0-0 0
D. Nickey 0 0 0-0 0
D. Williams 0 0 0-0 0
T. Shaw 0 0 0-0 0
Interceptions Int Yds

Interceptions Int Yds

M. Griffin 1 9

Punt Returns Ret Yds

E. Royal 4 36

Punt Returns Ret Yds

M. Mariani 1 9

Kick Returns Ret Yds

D. Thomas 4 144

Kick Returns Ret Yds

M. Mariani 6 187

Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg in20

B. Colquitt 5 0 208 41.6 2



Punting Punts Blocks Yds Avg in20
B. Kern 6 0 245 40.8 0

Misc

Officials: Clete Blakeman, Garth DeFelice, Tony Veteri, Jeff Seeman, Mike Weir, Greg Meyer, Terrence Miles, Dick Creed
Attendance: 69,143

Time of Game: 3:21



